
ADDENDUM #1 
for 

RFQ – Digital Signage Sales/Marketing and Operations Firms 
 (5/1/2025)            

Attendance:  
1) Attendance for the Virtual Pre-RFP meeting on 5/1/25 shown below: 

Stephen Shepper PCCA 215-418-4742 sshepper@paconvention.com  

Lisa Dobbertin PCCA 215-418-4769 ldobbertin@paconvention.com 

Dominique Bonds PCCA 215-418-2105 dbonds@paconvention.com 

Shamyune Jones PCCA  215-418-4725 sjones@paconvention.com  

David Leibowitz PCCA 215-418-4765 dleibowitz@paconvention.com  

Greg Tesone ASM 215-418-4717 gtesone@paconvention.com  

Griffin Caul  Freshwater Digital   

Ryan Downey  Freshwater Digital   

Clancy PanoScape   

Alex Norville PanoScape   

Rich O’Brien Xpodigital   

Bill Cummings Xpodigital   

Brian Surowitz Xpodigital   

Oleg Boyarsky LAT Corp.   
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